

## CIN NO. L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office & Works

Milestone-18, Ambala-Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi, Distt SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201, INDIA Tele: 01762-280086, 522250, Fax: 01762-280070, E-mail: info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

May 6, 2022

## BY E FILING

The Manager	The Manager
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
MUMBAI-400 001	MUMBAI-400 051
Re: BSE Scrip Code: 506618	NSE Scrip Symbol: PUNJABCHEM

## Subject: Audio Recordings- Investors' Conference (U/R 30 LODR)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In continuation to our earlier communication dated May 2, 2022 regarding Investors' conference on May 6, 2022 and pursuant to requirement of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that we have uploaded audio recording of the Investors' Conference on website of the Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited (www.punjabchemicals.com).

The audio recordings of the said investors' conference can be accessed at the following link:

https://www.punjabchemicals.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/ANT0420220506140822.mp3

Please note that copy of this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com/corporates), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com/corporates) and website of the Company (www.punjabchemicals.com).

Kindly take the same on record and inform all your constituents accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND

**CROP PROTECTION LIMITED** 

RISHU CHATLEY ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY (ACS 19932)